CSN3* UCJC  ~=~

Www secrelariosecuesires.com

©0 [ Seckcuestres.

CO pG s SUZUKl SPORTS CLUB UCJC SPORTS CLUB | 11.13 m2018

#CopaSUZUKI | @UCJCsc | @SecEcuestres
ucjcsportsclub.es | secretari tres.com

Informe generado el 3 de Mayo de 2024 a las 15:04

1,20 13 de Mayo de 2018

Ordenes de Salida

CABALLO

JINETE
DORSAL
(e] (DORSAL) _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais P T P
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
LOPEZ DE LA
USIETYIEO(\:/A;'\(IZIZIL\\(IV ZX VARA, Maria
1 121490 ANA MARIA VALLEZ 68087 ES
CARETANO Z /2009 /
. ESPINOSA / A.
CASTARNA / KWPN
WALDMAN
areos o
2 NOLWEN D'ESTEA X 139874 URBINA, Pilar 132635 ES
ENRIQUE GARCIA
CONCORDE /2011 /
N GALLARDO / NONE
CASTANA / ZANG
LASQUETTY
DUVELS L
KRUNL(JiH DESBR(I;VE/ ALONSO, Juan
3 87402 Ignacio 1290 ES
VINETTE / 2008 / .
ANTONIO LOPEZ SOTO
ALAZANA / KWPN
/ NONE
CALVARO R CABANAS ARRATE,
4 CALVARO Z / 117189 Rosario 17008 ES
MONBOULETTE Z / JACOBO ARIZA
2011/ ALAZANA / CDE ROBLES / NONE
FERNANDEZ
DIANVARO BF iﬁa'\'l:nfrf
5 DIARADO / NONE / 127974 ! 248848 ES
FERNANDEZ
2013 / NEGRA / OLDBG
SANCHEZ, ALEJANDRO
/ NONE
FERNANDEZ GIL-
BOLT FOURNIER, Ignacio
6 CASSSANDER C / NENA 118248 15898 ES
X NIMROD B /2012 / MARIA BUFI RAMOS /
CASTANA / CDE CARLOS PRADO
PEREZ-SEOANE
DEUCALION DU MADRIGAL
ARTEAGA, Teresa
MAGNY [Esic University]
7 OGANO SITTE / ITEM 127078 Y 164221 ES
TERESA MADRIGAL
DU THEILLET / 2013/
ARTEAGA / NICOLAS
ALAZANA / SF
BARBIER
VILLAPALOS
PDC FOREVER FE RODRIGUEZ, Mario
8 USTINOV / ADORIEN / 119443 122664 ES
2010 / CASTANA / CDE SARA MAYES

ALANDETE / PDC



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

KIRIL DEL TALAVE
12%
SARASTRO 24% /
FIRMA 1988 / 2005 /
ALAZANA / A.A.

GOLDEN CASSINI

CASSINI GOLD / ZOU

LOU /2011 / TORDA /
KWPN

MEREDITH M
COLTAIRE Z / TIRANCE
X BRILLOSO /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

DUTCH GOLD
WARRANT / TO LIMIT /
2008 / CASTANA /
KWPN

TALCO
VOLTAIRE / GRANDY /
1996 / CASTANA / BWP

COCKTAIL D'AUGE
HELLO PIERVILLE /
HERA BRULAIRE / 2012
/ ALAZANA / SF

CRACK DU HAZARD
CONTENDRO | / DONNA
DE ENNESCHBACH X
DONATELLI I /2011 /
CASTANA / BELGA

VIDA DEL MASSET
VIGARO Z / DIVA /2001
/ TORDA / CDE

ARTETA EL RASILLO
NATIF DECELLAND /
QUIMENA /2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

CARLANDO FOR
PRESIDENT
CARETELLO B / FINELLA
/2002 / CASTANA /
BAVARO

SITH DU SUDRE
DUC DE LA COUR I /
CHIHUAHUA PEARL X

DOUBLE ESPOIR / 2006
/ ALAZANA / SF

L.A.C.

53041

125074

121773

89064

53757

121824

127283

162469

82857

85295

129342

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BLANCO-TRABA
CENTENERA,
Alvaro
ALVARO BLANCO-
TRABA CENTENERA /
MIGUEL GUIRADO
ALMODOVAR

DOMINGUEZ
PINON, Pablo
PABLO DOMINGUEZ
PINON / VAN
GELDEREN

ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
FRANCISCO MANUEL
GUTIERREZ
GONZALEZ / Y. TORRES
AGRELO

CARDONA
TORRES, Gonzalo
BEATRIZ DOMINGUEZ

CABRERA / STAL
TIMMERS

SERRANO USON,
Sara
AURORA SANZ
URMENETA / NONE

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH, Alfonso

ALFONSO GREDILLA
PEREDA / NONE

CABANAS GODINO,
Luis
LUIS CABANAS
GODINO / FRANCIS
BEYER

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA, Maria
NASHIRA MARTIN
GANZO / NONE

GALLARDO PESO,
Jesus
MANUELA PESO
LABRAR / Y.EL RASILLO

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA,
Manuela
ROSENDO BIDART
ALURRALDE / NONE

VERDUGO VELON,
José Maria
SHOW JUMPING
HORSE S.L. / NICOLAS
RAVAUT

L.D.N.

16406

2572

3548

45573

209540

17047

17316

190338

197209

120829

17437

Pais

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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20
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

COURACAO DE
EMIRALIA
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
KAMBERA VILELONGUE
X HURLEVENT / 2012/
ALAZANA / CDE

IBANE
CASANOVA / POMPELLA
/2008 / CASTANA /
CONJUNTO MESTIZO

LANDE
CHACCO-BLUE /
ARACONDA / 2006 /
CASTANA / WESTF

JOHNNY CASH
CARETINO /
ARGENTINA VAN HET X
MEZCALERO / 2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

TURRON
LIZARAZU / DOLLAR
GESTER X DOLLAR

DELA PIERRE / 2011/
CASTANA / CDE

RIHANNA DE VALD
ROBIN HOOD Z /
CARRERA Z /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

CLINTINA
CLINTON I/ JUST SING
A SONG /2009 /
ALAZANA / HESSEN

CORNELIA
CAPITALIST (HOLST) /
SLANEY IMPERIAL
DANCER (ISH) /2010 /
CASTANA / IRISH SPORT
HORSE

FAISAN
NONE / NONE /2012 /
CASTANA / NONE

GRANDO DE
KALVARIE
CARTHAGO Z / WILMA
DE KALVARIE / 2006 /
ALAZANA / BELGA

AIR-BALIA
DAMIRO / JU ALIA /
2005 / CASTANA /

KWPN

L.A.C.

128022

152181

84442

105175

117151

103849

130014

120922

122930

104412

112172

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro

MARIA JOSE MORIEL /
EMIRALIA

FERNANDEZ
BRAVO, Andrea
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
NONE

IZQUIERDO
CRESPO, Javier
JAVIER IZQUIERDO

CRESPO / NONE

IZQUIERDO
SANCHEZ, David
LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO SL /
LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO

TAMAMES
HERGUETA, Jaime
LUIS CABANAS
GODINO / LUIS
CABANAS GODINO

CONDE REAL DE
ASUA, lvan
LUCIA GONZALEZ-
SABARIEGOS
HERNANDEZ /
ANTONIO JOSE NINO

PINEDO
SENDAGORTA,
Cristina
SANTILLANA
PADDOCKS S.L. /
HEIKO TYMPEL

CAPITAN MARI,
Patricia
REGINA REH ARANGO
/ MYLES SOMERS

HERRUZO
BARREIROS,
Carmen
CARMEN HERRUZO
BARREIROS / NONE

BARTOLOME
REDONDO, Marta
LUIS GARCIA
CRISTOBAL / NONE

LOPEZ CABELLO,
Candela
FERNANDO BECEIRO /
B.H.J. VAN DEN BERG

L.D.N.

15920

128060

17269

235653

17911

14077

11992

234078

260383

60198

125584

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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31

32
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

URANO DE VELLE

RASPUTIN DE VELLE /
OLYMPIADE DU PRE /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

LINOX K
LORDANOS / DISCO
QUEEN /2008 /
CASTANA / HANN

KIRA HDB
MR.CARTANO /
FAVORITA HDB / 2008 /
CASTANA / AA.

HINGRET
CASSANDER C/
KATHERINA X ACORD I
/2009 / TORDA / CDE

CARON Z
CON AIR / CASSINA X
CANDILLO /2007 /
CASTANA / ZANG

RONALDO DES
MATINES
DANDY DU MARAIS |1 /
DECIBELE DES LOGES /
2005 / CASTANA / SF

SAVOY
STALPYSO / FIONA X
FOR PLEASURE / 2012
/ CASTANA / CDE

HIPICAN.COM CERO
DU ROZEL
SAFARI D'AUGE /
PALATINE DU MABIET X
DARCO /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

BABY BLUE
CARETINO / VETANA /
2009 / TORDA / HOLST

MISTER DIGGER DE
SAUCO
NONE / LORENA X
EMILION / 2012/
CASTANA / CDE

DEJA VU
TOULON / AIDA / 2005
/ CASTANA / OLDBG

L.A.C.

92055

118895

128730

114507

88723

127246

143320

125920

117088

122873

84484

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ARIZMENDI
GONZALEZ, Alicia
M2
JOSE ANTONIO
ARIZMENDI CARLIN /
CARLOS PEREZ
SEOANE

MARTIN-FABIANI
GONZALEZ, Borja
BORJA MARTIN-
FABIANI GONZALEZ /
NONE

MATEU JURADO,
Sebastia
PIRO BIGORDA, JORDI
/ HNOS. DIAZ
BORREGO

ANDRES
USANDIZAGA,
Teresa
OSCAR LEGAL PEREZ
/ SAUL GUTIERREZ OTI

CERON CALABRIA,
Alejandro
DANIELA GIGLIO /
BRUGGEN VAN DER

CASTELLO
VICARIO, Laura
LAURA CASTELLO

VICARIO / LOIC HELIAS

CASTRO ROMAN,
Alvaro
SANDRA MATAMOROS
SIERRA / EL
TRASMILLAR

BLANCO
GONZALEZ, José
Maria
JOSE MARIA BLANCO
GONZALEZ / NONE

RODRIGUEZ DIAZ,
Carlos
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION / DUKA
INVEST

SANZ URMENETA,
Aurora
AURORA SANZ
URMENETA / LOMAS
DE FUENSAUCO

POSTIGO
CAFFARENA, M2
Eugenia
M@ EUGENIA POSTIGO
CAFFARENA / NONE

L.D.N.

106755

127217

17272

138196

17059

156251

273669

16196

222299

16211

17790

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ONIX DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / ONIS
HEBBER
STELLENBOSCH / 2007
/ CASTANA / CDE

CLINTOUR DE
TORRES
CLINTON / AMOUR
SORAYA / 2009 / TORDA
/ CDE

CARLO DES FORETS

MOZART DES
HAYETTES / VEDETTE
DES FORETS / 2012/

ALAZANA / SF

GLAMOROUS HBC
ALICANTE HBC /
CLEARFINA HBC /2011
/ TORDA / KWPN

| GRAN SON DE LAS
AGRUPADAS
BALOUBET SON /

ZIZIANA X MULTAZEM /

2013 / CASTANA / CDE

DON ROSARIO
ROSARIO / SYBALIA
SHB / 2008 / CASTANA
/ KWPN

LID DE QUIJAS
CALVARO Z / MOON DE
GAMEL X MUGUET DU

MANOIR /2010 /

CASTANA / CDE

CAPICUA
CAMPIONE /
QUANDARTTE / 2006 /
ALAZANA / CDE

DEBLA
DON FREDERICO /
DELPIRA / 2008 /
CASTANA / HANN

GARRISON QUALITY
BOY
OBEOS QUALITY 004 /
NONE /2009 /
ALAZANA / IRISH
SPORT HORSE

L.A.C.

90471

110135

126519

128284

125060

121541

110928

80221

116192

126872

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SANCHEZ
MARTINEZ,
Francisco José
FCO JOSE SANCHEZ
MARTINEZ / Y.VALLE
DE OLID

CANOVAS
VILAPLANA, Laura
LAURA VILAPLANA
BLASCO / CUADRA
PATRICIO
MALDONADO

TRAVNER, Hana
MIKEL AIZPURUA /
NONE

OSBORNE
SANCHEZ, Andrés
CM&O / NONE

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
RECA AGRINDUS SL /
RECA AGRINDUS SL

ANTEQUERA
REGALADO,
Ricardo
ESTHER BARROSO
TORIO / G.ROST-DE
GROOT

NOAIN GASCON,
Ignacio
FELIPE NOAIN BATRES
/ Y.QUIJAS

MORENO
RODRIGUEZ-
YRIZABAL, Sofia
[Pontificia
Comillas]
ANNE DUBOST / ANNE
DUBOST

HONRUBIA
GARCIA, Miguel
ALMUDENA MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ / MARIA
JOSE ALVAREZ
MEZQUIREZ

REH ARANGO,
Regina
ESCUELAS HIPICAS
ARANGO / NONE

L.D.N.

16389

52783

198460

95477

1290

43370

140578

159842

168691

68167

Pais

ES

ES

Sl

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ALEGRIA DEL COSO
NONE / NONE /2008 /
CASTANA / NONE

BALANDRO JJ
GRANIUS VON
IURLOGEN / BATUECAS
X AQUERONTE / 2009 /
TORDA / CDE

INDICO C
INDOCTRO / PALMA /
2009 / CASTANA / CDE

RAPSODIA DU
MERGER
LUX Z / LESCA DU
BASSIN /2005 /
CASTANA / SF

CHIMICA
CHIN CHIN /
PACCIOFINA / 2006 /
CASTANA / SI

NEW YORK
DENETOR / NAWARONA
/2012 / CASTANA /
WESTF

CHISPA DE
ADRIANO
CHIPIE VAN HET
SCHEEFKAST / OLIZA G
/2008 / CASTANA /
KWPN

DROSSO
DROSSELKLANG 11/
FIRST LADY / 2000 /

ALAZANA / HANN

INDARO 06
INDOCTRO / ANAI X
FEINSCHNITT I/ 2006 /
ALAZANA / CDE

HIPICAN.COM
PLASANDO
PLAY BOY / SADENIA /
2001 / CASTANA / CDE

GRAMMA
CASSANDRA
NONE / NONE / 2007 /
TORDA / CRUZ
ARGENTINO

COLORADO RIVER
ALBERT / ZWANETTE | X
JEXICO D PARC /2001 /

ALAZANA / CDE

L.A.C.

82494

121938

112345

128313

114683

127580

120981

21830

69561

21834

130266

22068

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

IGLESIAS LOIS,
Javier
JUAN RINCON LAMAS
/ NONE

LLORENTE SANZ,
Jaime
DIEGO BERROCAL
GARNACHO / DOBLE A

GOMEZ MARTINEZ,
Marina
MERCEDES
SALVATIERRA
BALADRON / CARLOS
CUESTA ALVARO

TRIGO SONEIRA,
Rafael
SHOW JUMPING
HORSE SL / HELENE
MICHELLIER

MORIEL NOVOA,
Maria José
MARIA JOSE MORIEL
NOVOA / NONE

FERNANDEZ
ANDRADE, Marta
LA FINCA
EXPLOTACIONES
AGROPECUARIAS, S.L.
/ MAREK
ROMANOWSKY

ALVAREZ GALVEZ,
Pilar
MARIA GIL / ARENAS
DE ADRIANO

HIDALGO JIMENEZ,
lvan
J.M.MATEOS SALGADO
/ NONE

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro
NURIA MARTIN
BERNARDO / Y.CUESTA

VALERO GALAZ,
Elena
ELENA VALERO GALAZ
/JUPISA TRES S.A.

LARRAZABAL
ZECCHINI,
Alexandra
ALEXANDRA
LARRAZABAL / NONE

CAMARA CLAVER,
Alejandra
ALEJANDRA CAMARA
CLAVER / NONE

L.D.N.

132649

33033

705

17336

47203

15916

17162

37740

15920

4432

253439

17127

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ORGULLOSA CC
KELLOGS / HESTER X
RINALDO / 2010/
CASTANA / CDE

VALENTIN]J
CONCORDE / MIRANDA
/2002 / CASTANA /
CRUZ

GARSINA
VLEUT / SORAYA X
DAMIRO / 2011 /
CASTANA / KWPN

HALINE
COMME Il FAUT /
TALINE / 2012 /
CASTANA / KWPN

MARENGO DE IBIO
CALATO / QUIDALCA Z
/2013 / TORDA / CDE

URKA DE FLEYRES
KANNAN / OLIMPIC
STAR KEHOEY X
TRESOR DU RENOM /
2008 / CASTANA / SF

RODAS DO
PEGULLAL
QUIDAM DE REVEL /
CALMARA JOTER Il /
2005 / CASTANA / CDE

CAMPARI S
CATO / DONNA-GRACIA
S /2010 / ALAZANA /
DEUTSCHES REITPFERD

GAROLA P&M
ARIZONA / WAROLA /
2011/ CASTANA /
KWPN

JAGUAR DE RG
12,5%
MR. CARTANO / ] DE
GALEON 25% /2012 /
ALAZANA / A.A.

L.A.C.

149264

21625

119803

128644

126432

128396

55488

108291

128108

121958

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CABANAS ARRATE,
Rosario

RICARDO ANTEQUERA

REGALADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

MINGORANCE
SERRANO,
Verénica
PILAR MANESCAU
MARTIN / NONE

MATEU JURADO,
Sebastia
OMAR GONZALEZ
GARCIA / NONE

FERNANDEZ
SANCHEZ,
Alejandro

PATRICK BRUNS /
NONE

FERNANDEZ GIL-
FOURNIER, Luis
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.

MATEOS DE
URBINA, Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS

SALGADO / NONE

VILLAPALOS
RODRIGUEZ, Mario

CLUB HIPICO DE
ARGANDA SL /
GRANXA DO
PEGULLAL

BLANCO-TRABA
CENTENERA,
Alvaro
TALLER TP SL
(EDUARDO BREY
ABALO) / NONE

DOMINGUEZ
PINON, Pablo
PABLO DOMINGUEZ
PINON / P. & A.
JASPERS

ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
PANDEMULES S.A. /
FERNANDO ROMERO
MONTESINO

L.D.N.

17008

1605

17272

248848

16378

137945

122664

16406

2572

3548

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR



CABALLO
os (DORSAL) Lac.
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CADEAU DU NORD
SERVETEQ BUNDY /
L'HEROINE DU
PRINTEMPS / 2011 /
CASTANA / CDE

4 129666

TIO PEIO
75 PAR IXE / FLEUR DE
BELLEVUE / 2007 /
CASTANA / SF

122600

ROMINO
6 CORONADO / L'ETOLI
/ D'ALME / 2007 / TORDA
/ CDE

135137

DYSART KANSAS
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
TORDA / IRISH SPORT

HORSE

None 127776

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CARDONA
TORRES, Gonzalo
GONZALO CARDONA

TORRES / JAVIER
RODIL MURIAS

SERRANO USON,
Sara
PATRICIA USON
JAEGER / NONE

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
MARIA DOLORES
VEGA ALITE /
FRANCISCO JOSE
ALVAREZ CUENYA

45573

209540

1290

MARTIN-FABIANI
GONZALEZ, Borja
ISOTTA MORETTI /
NONE

127217

L.D.N.

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES
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